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@ What'’s in the box

1.5m

Press both ) and «{))) buttons for MUTE
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@ Wi-Fi Setup

Step 1: Download the Google Cast app. via scan QR code

https://www.google.com/intl/en_us/
chromecast/apps/

GET THE GOOGLE CAST APP

Step 2: Power on the speaker, then press and hold (5 seconds) the “Play” button to
enter Wi-Fi setup mode

“ >bsec
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Step 3: Find JBL Playlist in the app, and follow the setup guide

Chromecast

WHAT'S ON DEVICES GETAPPS

JBL Playlist

Needs setup

SETUP  IGNORE

° Add New Device

Step 4: Select network and input password, and wait till the indication of Wi-Fi connected shown

Wi-Fi Network

Select a network for
JBL Playlist

Design Center >

(0] Show password

MAC address: 54:60:9:F2:D1:EE

SETUP
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@ Chromecast play music procedure

Step 1: Open Chromecast supported app
Step 2: Play Music
Step 3: Tap the casticon and select “JBL PLAYLIST"

**How to use Chromecast — refer to link — https://www.google.com/cast/learn/audio/
** Chromecast support app — refer to link — https://www.google.com/cast/apps/

@ Spotify play music procedure

@ Spotify

Say hello to Spotify Premium

Spotify Premium lets you listen to millions of songs ad-free — the
artists you love, the latest hits and discoveries just for you. Simply
hit play to hear any song you like, at the highest sound quality.

Try Premium free for 30 days at spotify.com/freetrial
Your new speaker has Spotify Connect built in

Spotify Connect lets you control the music playing on your speaker,
using the Spotify app on your mobile, tablet or PC.

Listening is seamless. You can take calls, play games, even switch
your phone off — all without interrupting the music.

Learn more at spotify.com/connect

The Spotify software is subject to third party licenses found
here:www.spotify.com/connect/third-party-licenses
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How to use Connect
You'll need Spotify Premium to use Connect, see details overleaf.

Step 1 Add your new speaker to the same wifi network as your
phone, tablet or PC (see product user instructions for
details).

Step2  Open the Spotify app on your phone, tablet or PC, and
play any song.

Step3  If you're using the app on a phone - tap the song image
in the bottom left of the screen. For tablet and PC -
move to step 4.

Step4  Tap the Connect icon @

Step5  Pick your speaker from the list. If you can't see it, just -
check it’s connected to the same wifi network as your -
phone, tablet or PC.

All done! Happy listening.

One-Touch Play feature - continue listening to Spotify music on the JBL Playlist
speaker without logging into Spotify App

The One-Touch Play feature allows you to continue listening to whatever you played
on your Spotify Premium account on another device, now on the JBL Playlist
speaker, by simply pressing the 11 button.

Step 1 You must use your new JBL Playlist speaker once with your Spotify
Connect account to teach it the path.

Step2 Later, after using Spotify on your phone or computer, and stopping play,
you can continue your album, playlist or artist on the JBL Playlist
speaker, just by pressing the P11 button. No need to log on to Spotify
App again.

Step3  If you want to change your selection of artist, album, playlist etc., you
must again log on to Spotify App on your normal device.

W

One Touch Play feature
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@ Bluetooth

1. BI h ion setup pi

=
T
|
-
|
|
|
T
|

h Press & Hold Bluetooth button
for 3 seconds, enter pairing mode

£ Settings  Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MY DEVICES

JBL Playlist O]

Choose “JBL Playlist” to connect

2. Music control process

Press - Play/Pause
Double - Press - Next Track
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LED Behaviour

° @ °
(Amber) (White) (Blue) (Blue)
(D Standby Operation NA NA
Bluetooth Bluetooth
* MR D Pairing Connected
Chromecast
gl bR streaming bR bR

** Play/Pause and BT LED will blink during OTA (over-the-air) firmware upgrade process.
Playlist will be reboot after upgrade completion.

= = -~

No Wi-Fi Weak Recommended Excellent
signal Wi-Fi signal Wi-Fi signal Wi-Fi signal
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@ Warning

Care on Passive radiator
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Technical specification
EN

* Model Name: JBL Playlist

® Transducers: 2 x 57mm (2.25") woofers

¢ Rated power: 2 x 15W

* Frequency response: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

* Signal-to-noise ratio: >80dB

¢ Input connections: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

¢ Product Dimensions (W x D x H): 316mm (12.4") x 147mm (5.8") x 131mm (5.2")

Packaging Dimensions (W x D x H) :

350mm (13.8") x 240mm (9.4") x 140mm (5.5")

Weight: 1120g

Power supply: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 Watts

* Power consumption in sleep mode: <2.0 Watts

Bluetooth® 4.2 version

Bluetooth® transmitter frequency range: 2402 — 2480MHz

Bluetooth® transmitter power: <4dBm

Bluetooth® transmitter modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

* 5G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 5.150~5.350GHz,
5.470~5.725GHz, 5.725~5.825GHz

* 5G Wi-Fi transmitter power: <20dBm (EIRP)

* 5G Wi-Fi modulation: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM

* 5G Wi-Fi network compatibility: IEEE 802.11 n

® 2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 2412 — 2472MHz (2.4GHz
ISM Band, USA 11 Channels, Europe and others 13 Channels)

® 2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter power: <20dBm (EIRP)

* 2.4G Wi-Fi modulation: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 64QAM

® 2.4G Wi-Fi network compatibility: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

ENERGY SPECIFICATION:
Power consumption in sleep mode: 2.0 Watts/Hour

Note:

The JBL Playlist is intended to be used for streaming music via Bluetooth
and Wi-Fi technology.

This product is designed to be instantly on and ready to play music at a
moment's notice.

The JBL Playlist is in compliance with the European Union energy legislation.
It will enter into sleep mode (networked standby) after 10 minutes without
operation, after which it can be re-activated via Bluetooth or Wi-Fi.
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FR

Désignation du modéle : JBL Playlist

Transducteurs : 2 x 57mm (2.25") Haut-parleur grave

Puissance nominale : 2 x 15W

Réponse en fréquence : 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Rapport signal/bruit : > 80 dB

Connexions d'entrée : WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Dimensions du produit (L x P x H) : 316mm (12,4") x 147 mm (5,8") x
131 mm (5,2")

Dimensions de I'emballage (W x D x H) :

350 mm (13,8") x 240 mm (9,4") x 140 mm (5,5")

Poids : 1120 g

Alimentation : 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 watts

Consommation d'énergie en mode veille : <2,0 watts

Version Bluetooth® 4.2

Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Bluetooth® : 2402 — 2480 MHz
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth® : <4 dBm

Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth® : GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur WiFi 5G : 5,150~5,350 GHz,
5,470~5,725 GHz, 5,725~5,825 GHz

Puissance de I'émetteur WiFi 5G : <20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulation WiFi 5G : OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Compatibilité réseau WiFi 5G : IEEE 802.11 n

Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur WiFi 2,4G : 2412 — 2472 MHz

(bande ISM 2,4 GHz, USA 11 canaux, Europe et autres 13 canaux)
Puissance de I'émetteur WiFi 2,4G : <20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulation WiFi 2,4G : OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Compatibilité réseau WiFi 2,4G : IEEE 802.11b/g/n

SPECIFICATION ENERGETIQUE :
Consommation électrique en mode veille : 2,0 Watts/heure

Remarque :

JBL Playlist est prévue pour la diffusion de musique via les technologies
Bluetooth et Wi-Fi.

Ce produit est congu pour étre instantanément allumé et prét a lire de la
musique a tout instant.

JBL Playlist est conforme a la Iégislation sur I'énergie de I'Union européenne.
Elle passe en mode veille (veille en réseau) apres 10 minutes sans
fonctionnement, apres quoi elle peut étre réactivée via le Bluetooth ou le Wi-Fi.



PLAYLIST

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

ES

Nombre del modelo: JBL Playlist

Transductores: 2 x 57mm (2.25") woofers

Potencia nominal: 2 x 15W

Respuesta de frecuencia: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Relacion sefial a ruido: >80 dB

Conexiones de entrada: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Dimensiones del producto (Ancho x Alto x Profundidad): 316 mm (12,4") x
147 mm (5,8") x 131 mm (5,2")

Dimensiones del envase (Ancho x Alto x Profundidad):

350 mm (13,8") x 240 mm (9,4") x 140 mm (5,5")

Peso: 1120g

Adaptador de alimentacién: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 vatios

Consumo de energia en modo de reposo: <2,0 vatios

Bluetooth® version 4.2

Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth®: 2402-2480 MHz
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®: <4 dBm

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 5G: 5,150~5,350 GHz,
5,470~5,725 GHz, 5,725~5,825 GHz

Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 5G: <20 dBm (PIRE, potencia

isotropica radiada efectiva)

Modulacién 5G Wi-Fi: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Compatibilidad con redes Wi-Fi 5G: IEEE 802.11 n

Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 2,4G: 2412-2472 MHz (banda
ISM 2,4 GHz, 11 canales en EE. UU. y otros 13 canales en Europa)
Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 2,4G: <20 dBm (PIRE, potencia
isotropica radiada efectiva)

Modulacion 2,4G Wi-Fi: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Compatibilidad con redes Wi-Fi 2,4G: |[EEE 802.11b/g/n

ESPECIFICACIONES ENERGETICAS:
Consumo de energia en modo de reposo: 2,0 W/hora

Nota:

JBL Playlist esté pensado para utilizarlo para reproducir musica en tiempo
real mediante tecnologias Bluetooth y Wi-Fi.

Este producto esté disefiado para encenderse al instante y reproducir
musica en un momento.

JBL Playlist cumple con las normas de la Unién Europea sobre energia.
Se pone en modo de reposo (espera en red) después de 10 minutos sin
operacion, tras lo cual se puede reactivar via Bluetooth o Wi-Fi.
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Nome do Modelo: JBL Playlist

Transdutores: 2 x 57mm (2.25") woofers

Poténcia nominal: 2 x 15W

Resposta de Frequéncia: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Relacao sinal/ruido: > 80 dB

Conexodes de entrada: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Dimensoes do produto (L x P x A): 316 mm (12,4") x 147 mm (5,8") x
131 mm (5,2")

Dimensodes da embalagem (L x P x A):

350 mm (13,8") x 240 mm (9,4") x 140 mm (5,5")

Peso: 1120 g

Fonte de alimentagdo: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 Watts

Consumo de energia no modo "dormir": < 2,0 Watts

Bluetooth® versao 4.2

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor Bluetooth®: 2402 — 2480 MHz
Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth®: < 4 dBm

Modulagéo do transmissor Bluetooth® GFSK, 11/ 4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi 5 G: 5,150 ~ 5,350 GHz,
5,470 ~ 5,725 GHz, 5,725 ~ 5,825 GHz

Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 5 G: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulagao Wi-Fi 5 G: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Compatibilidade da rede Wi-Fi 5 G: IEEE 802.11 n

Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2,4 G: 2412 — 2472 MHz
(Banda ISM 2,4 GHz; EUA, 11 Canais, Europa e outros, 13 Canais)
Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2,4 G: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulagao Wi-Fi 2,4 G: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Compatibilidade da rede Wi-Fi 2,4 G: |[EEE 802.11b/g/n

ESPECIFICAQGES DE ENERGIA:
Consumo de energia no modo de repouso: 2,0 Watt/hora

Obs:

A JBL Playlist foi criada para ser usada com sinais transmitidos por Bluetooth e
Wi-Fi.

Este produto foi projetado para estar sempre pronto para funcionar e comegar
a tocar imediatamente.

A JBL Playlist cumpre a legislacao de energia da Unido Europeia.

O produto entra no modo de repouso (em espera na rede) se passar 10
minutos sem ser usado e é reativado quando recebe sinais Bluetooth ou Wi-Fi.
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Modellbezeichnung: JBL Playlist

Lautsprecher: 2 x 57mm (2.25") Tieftoner

Nennleistung: 2 x 15W

Frequenzgang: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Signal/Rauschabstand: > 80 dB

Eingangsanschltisse: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in
Produktabmessungen (B x T x H): 316 mm x 147 mm x 131 mm
Verpackungsabmessungen (B x T x H):

350 mm x 240 mm x 140 mm

Gewicht: 1120 g

Netzteil: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 Watt

Leistungsaufnahme im Standby-Modus: < 2,0 Watt

Bluetooth® 4.2-Version

Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich: 2402 — 2480 MHz
Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsleistung: < 4 dBm
Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsmodulation: GFSK, 11/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
5G WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich: 5,150~5,350 GHz,
5,470~5,725 GHz, 5,725~5,825 GHz

5G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

5G WLAN-Modulation: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Kompatibilitat mit dem 5G-WLAN-Netz: IEEE 802.11 n

2,4G WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich: 2412 — 2472 MHz

(2,4 GHz ISM-Band, USA 11 Kanéle, Europa und andere 13 Kanéle)
2,4G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

2,4G WLAN-Modulation: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Kompatibilitédt mit dem 2,4G-WLAN-Netz: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

ANGABEN ZUM ENERGIEVERBRAUCH:

Energieverbrauch im Ruhezustand: 2,0 Watt/Stunde

Hinweis:

JBL Playlist ist fur die Ubertragung von Musik Uber Bluetooth und WLAN
konzipiert.

Dieses Produkt ist sofort betriebsbereit flr die Musikwiedergabe.

JBL Playlist entspricht den gesetzlichen Energiebestimmungen der
Europdaischen Union.

Das Gerat wechselt automatisch in den Ruhezustand (Netzwerk-Betriebsbe-
reitschaft) wenn es 10 Minuten lang nicht verwendet wurde, und kann Uber
Bluetooth oder WLAN reaktiviert werden.
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Nome modello: JBL Playlist

Trasduttori: 2 x 57mm (2.25") woofer

Potenza nominale: 2 x 15W

Risposta in frequenza: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Rapporto segnale-rumore: >80 dB

Connessioni di ingresso: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Dimensioni prodotto (L x P x A): 316mm (12.4") x 147mm (5.8") x
131mm (5.2")

Dimensioni scatola (L x P x A):

350mm (13.8") x 240mm (9.4") x 140mm (5.5")

Peso: 1120 g

Alimentatore: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 Watt

Consumo energetico in modalita Sleep: <2 Watt

Versione Bluetooth® 4.2

Intervallo di frequenza trasmettitore Bluetooth®: 2402-2480 MHz
Potenza trasmettitore Bluetooth®: <4 dBm

Modulazione trasmettitore Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G: 5,150-5,350 GHz,
5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,725-5,825 GHz

Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G: <20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulazione Wi-Fi 5G: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Compatibilita di rete Wi-Fi 5G: IEEE 802.11 n

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412-2472 MHz
(banda ISM a 2,4 GHz, 11 canali Stati Uniti, Europa e altri 13 canali)
Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulazione Wi-Fi 2.4G: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Compatibilita di rete Wi-Fi 2.4G: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

SPECIFICHE ENERGETICHE:
Consumo di corrente in modalita Sleep (Sospensione): 2.0 watt/ora

Nota:

JBL Playlist € destinato ad essere utilizzato per riprodurre musica in
streaming mediante tecnologia Bluetooth e Wi-Fi.

Questo prodotto e progettato per essere acceso istantaneamente ed essere
pronto a riprodurre musica da un momento all'altro.

JBL Playlist &€ conforme con la legislazione energetica dell'Unione Europea.
Entra in modalita sospensione (standby in rete) dopo 10 minuti di assenza
di utilizzo, dopodiché puo essere riattivato via Bluetooth o Wi-Fi.
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Modelnaam: JBL Playlist

Transducers: 2 x 57mm (2.25") woofers

Nominaal vermogen: 2 x 15W

Frequentiebereik: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Signaal-ruisverhouding: >80 dB

Ingangsaansluitingen: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Productafmetingen (B x L x H): 316mm (12.4") x 147mm (5.8") x
131mm (5.2")

Verpakkingsafmetingen (B x L x H):

350mm (13.8") x 240mm (9.4") x 140mm (5.5")

Gewicht: 1120 g

Voeding: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 watt

Stroomverbruik in slaapmodus: <2,0 watt

Bluetooth® 4.2 versie

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth®-zender: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Vermogen Bluetooth®-zender: <4 dBm

Modulatie Bluetooth®-zender: GFSK n/4 DQPSK 8DPSK
Frequentiebereik Wi-Fi-zender 5 G: 5,150~5,350 GHz, 5,470~5,725 GHz,
5,725~5,825 GHz

5 G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen: <20 dBm (EIRP)

5 G Wi-Fi-modulatie: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
5 G Wi-Fi-netwerkcompatibiliteit: IEEE 802.11 n

Frequentiebereik Wi-Fi-zender 2,4 G: 2412 — 2472 MHz

(2,4 GHz ISM Band, VS 11 kanalen, Europa en anders 13 kanalen)

2,4 G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen: <20 dBm (EIRP)

2,4 G Wi-Fi-modulatie: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
2,4 G Wi-Fi-netwerkcompatibiliteit: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

ENERGIE-SPECIFICATIES:

Stroomverbruik in de slaapstand: 2,0 Watt/Uur

Opmerking:

De JBL Playlist is bedoeld voor het streamen van muziek via Bluetooth en
WiFi-technologie.

Dit product is ontworpen om direct in te schakelen en op elk gewenst moment
muziek af te spelen.

De JBL Playlist is in overeenstemming met Europese Unie-wetgeving op
energiegebied.

Het apparaat schakelt na 10 minuten zonder gebruik in de slaapstand (netwerk
stand-by) waarna het opnieuw kan worden geactiveerd via Bluetooth of WiFi.
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Modellnavn: JBL Playlist

Hoyttalerelementer: 2 x 57mm (2.25") basshoyttalere

Nominell effekt: 2 x 15W

Frekvensresponse: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Signal-til-stey-forhold: >80 dB

Inngangsforbindelser: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Produktmal (B x D x H): 316mm (12,4") x 147mm (5,8") x 131mm (5,2")
Emballasjens dimensjoner (B x D x H) :

350mm (13,8") x 240mm (9,4") x 140mm (5,5")

Vekt: 11209

Stremforsyning: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 Watt

Stremforbruk i hvilemodus: <2,0 Watt

Bluetooth® 4.2-versjon

Bluetooth®-senders frekvensomrade: 2402-2480MHz
Bluetooth®-senderstyrke: < 4 dBm

Bluetooth®-senders modulasjon: GFSK, 174 DQPSK, 8DPSK

5G WiFi-senderfrekvensomrade: 5,150~5,350 GHz, 5,470~5,725 GHz,
5,725~5,825 GHz

5G WiFi-sendestyrke: <20 dBm (EIRP)

5G WiFi-modulasjon: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16 QAM, 64 QAM, 256 QAM
5G WiFi-nettverkskompatibilitet: IEEE 802.11 n

2,4G WiFi-senderfrekvensomrade: 2412-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band,
USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre 13 kanaler)

2,4 G WiFi-sendestyrke: <20 dBm (EIRP)

2,4 G WiFi-modulasjon: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16 QAM, 64 QAM
2,4 G WiFi-nettverkskompatibilitet: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

ENERGISPESIFIKASJON:
Stremforbruk i dvalemodus: 2,0 watt/time

Merk:

JBL-spillelisten er ment & brukes for stremming av musikk via Bluetooth

og Wi-Fi-teknologi.

Dette produktet er designet for kunne umiddelbart slas pa og veere klar til &
spille av musikk péa et eyeblikks varsel.

JBL-spillelisten er i samsvar med EUs energilovgivning.

Den vil ga i hvilemodus (standby i nettverk) etter 10 minutter uten drift, etter
dette kan den bli re-aktivert via Bluetooth eller Wi-Fi.
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Mallin nimi: JBL Playlist

Kaiutinelementit: 2 x 57mm (2.25") bassokaiuttimet

Mitoitusteho: 2 x 15W

Taajuusvaste: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Hairidetaisyys: >80 dB

Sisaantuloliitannat: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Tuotteen mitat (L x S x K): 316 mm (12,4") x 147 mm (5,8") x

131 mm (5,2")

Pakkauksen mitat (L x S x K) :

350 mm (13,8") x 240 mm (9,4") x 140 mm (5,5")

Paino: 1120g

Virtaldhde: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 wattia

Virrankulutus lepotilassa: <2,0 wattia

Bluetooth®-versio 4.2

Bluetooth®-lahettimen taajuusalue: 2 402 — 2 480 MHz
Bluetooth®-lahettimen teho: <4 dBm

Bluetooth®-lahettimen modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

5G Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue: 5,150~5,350 GHz, 5,470~5,725 GHz,
5,725~5,825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: <20 dBm (EIRP)

5G Wi-Fi-modulaatio: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
5G Wi-Fi-verkon yhteensopivuus: IEEE 802.11 n

2,4G Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue: 2 412 — 2 472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM Band,
USA 11 kanavaa, Eurooppa ja muut 13 kanavaa)

2,4G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: <20 dBm (EIRP)

2,4G Wi-Fi-modulaatio: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
2,4G Wi-Fi-verkon yhteensopivuus: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

ENERGIATIEDOT:
Virrankulutus valmiustilassa: 2,0 wattia/tunti

Huomautus:

JBL Playlist on tarkoitettu musiikin toistamiseen Bluetoothin tai langattoman
verkon kautta.

Tuote on suunniteltu kdynnistymaan valittdmasti ja sita voi kayttéa
musiikintoistoon milla hetkella hyvansa.

JBL Playlist on Euroopan unionin energialainsdadannén mukainen.

Laite menee automaattisesti lepotilaan (verkostoitu valmiustila), kun sité ei ole
kaytetty 10 minuuttiin. Laitteen voi aktivoida uudestaan Bluetoothin tai
langattoman yhteyden avulla.
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HaumenoBanue mogenu: JBL Playlist

[JvHamuKku: 2 x 57mm (2.25") HU3KOYaCTOTHbIE ANHAMUKN
HomunHanbHaa mowHocTb: 2 X 15W

YacToTHanA xapakTepucTumka: 60~20 kl'y -6 ab

OTtHoweHue curdan/wym: >80 ab

BxogHble coeanHerus: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

labapuTHble pasmepbl napenua (L x I x B): 316 mm (12,4 grorima) x 147 mm
(5,8 groima) x 131 mm (5,2 aroima)

labapuTHble pasmepbl ynakosku (LU x I x B):

350 mm (13,8 groiima) x 240 mm (9,4 aroima) x 140 mm (5,5 aroiima)
Bec:1120r

Bnok nutanus: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 B
SHepronoTpebneHne B cnalem pexnme: <2 BT

Bepcus Bluetooth®: 4.2

JlnanasoH yacToT nepefartumka Bluetooth®: 2402 — 2480 MHz
MoluHocTb nepefatumka Bluetooth®: < 4 pbm

Mopynauus nepefatumka Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
YacToTHbIN AnanasoH nepepatunka Wi-Fi 5G: 5,150~5,350 ITw,
5,47~5,725Tu, 5,725~5,825 [Ty

MotwuHocTb nepepatuvika Wi-Fi 5G: <20 gbm (EIRP)

Mopynauus nepeaartumka Wi-Fi 5G: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM,
64QAM, 256QAM

* CosmectmocTb ¢ ceTbio Wi-Fi 5G: [EEE 802.11 n

YacToTHbIN AnanasoH nepepatunka Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412 - 2472 MI'y
(NPOMBILLNEHHDIV, HAYUYHbIN ¥ MEANLMHCKNIA AnanasoH 2,4 Ty,
CLWA — 11 kaHanos, EBpona n apyrue pervioHbl — 13 KaHanos)
* MouwHocTb nepepatuvka Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 gbm (EIRP)

Mopgynauma nepepatuvka Wi-Fi 2.4G: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK,
DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM

CoBmecTMOCTb ¢ ceTblo Wi-Fi 2.4G: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

XAPAKTEPUCTUKU MNOTPEBJIEHUNA SHEPTUK:

MoTpebnaemas MOLHOCTb B pexnme cHa: 2,0 Bt/uac

Mpumeuanne:

n3genuve JBL Playlist npegHasHaueHo AnsA NOTOKOBOM Nepefayn My3blku C
nomoLybio TexHonoruii Bluetooth n Wi-Fi.

[laHHOe n3aenue paccunTaHO Ha MrHOBEHHOE BKJTOUEHE 1 BCerja roToBO
BOCMPOU3BOANTD My3bIKY.

W3penwe JBL Playlist cooteTcTBYeT 3akoHam EC B 06n1acT aneKTpOIHEPreTUKN.
Vi3nenvie nepexofuT B pexum CHa (CeTeBoro oxuaaHma) yepes 10 MuHyT
6e30eCTBUA, NOC/E YEro ero MOXXHO akTUBMpPOBaTb Yepes Bluetooth nnu Wi-Fi.
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Modellbeteckning: JBL Playlist

Element: 2 x 57mm (2.25") baselement

Effekt: 2 x 16W

Frekvensatergivning: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)
Signal/brus-férhallande: >80 dB

Ingéngar: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Produktmétt (B x D x H): 316 mm x 147 mm x 131 mm
Forpackningens matt (B x D x H):

350 mm x 240 mm x 140 mm

Vikt: 1120g

Stromforsérining: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 Watt
Stromférbrukning i vilolage: <2,0 Watt

Bluetooth®-version 4.2

Bluetooth®-sandarens frekvensomrade: 2 402-2 480 MHz
Bluetooth®-séndareffekt: <4 dBm
Bluetooth-séndarmodulering: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
5G Wi-Fi-séndarfrekvensomrade: 5,150-5,350 GHz,
5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,725-5,825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-sandareffekt: <20 dBm (EIRP)

5G Wi-Fi-modulering: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Kompatibilitet med 5 G Wi-Fi-natverk: IEEE 802,11 n

2,4G Wi-Fi-séndarfrekvensomrade: 2 412-2 472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM Band, USA 11 kanaler, Europa och 6vriga 13 kanaler)
2,4G Wi-Fi-sandareffekt: <20 dBm (EIRP)

2,4G Wi-Fi-modulering: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK,
CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM

2,4G Wi-Fi-natverkskompatibilitet: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

ENERGISPECIFIKATIONER:

Energiférbrukning i vilolage: 2,0 W/timme

OBS:

JBL Playlist &r avsedd for att strdmma musik via Bluetooth-

och WiFi-teknik.

Produkten &r gjord for att slas pa och vara klar fér uppspelning pa ett
ogonblick.

JBL Playlist verensstdmmer med Europeiska Unionens energifdreskrifter.
Den gar till vilolage (néatverksstandby) efter 10 minuter utan anvandning,
enheten kan aktiveras pa nytt via Bluetooth eller Wi-Fi.
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Modelnavn: JBL Playlist

Enheder: 2 x 57mm (2.25") Woofere

Udgangseffekt: 2 x 15W

Frekvensomrade: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Signal-stej-forhold: >80 dB

Input-tilslutninger: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Mal af produkt (B x D x H): 316 mm (12,4") x 147 mm (5,8") x

131 mm (5,2")

Mal af emballage (B x D x H) :

350 mm (13,8") x 240 mm (9,4") x 140 mm (5,5")

Veegt: 1120 g

Stremforsyning: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 Watt

Stremforbrug i dvaletilstand: < 2,0 Watt

Bluetooth® 4.2 version

Bluetooth®-senders frekvensomrade: 2402-2480 MHz
Bluetooth®-sendereffekt: < 4 dBm

Bluetooth®-sendermodulation: GFSK, 11/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

5G WiFi-senders frekvensomrade: 5,150~5,350 GHz,
5,470~5,725 GHz, 5,725~5,825 GHz

5G WiFi-sendereffekt: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

5G WiFi-modulation: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
5G WiFi-netveerkskompatibilitet: IEEE 802.11 n

2,4G WiFi-senders frekvensomrade: 2412-2472 MHz

(2,4 GHz ISM band, USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre 13 kanaler)
2,4G WiFi-sendereffekt: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

2,4G WiFi-modulation: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
2,4G WiFi-netveerkskompatibilitet: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

ENERGISPECIFIKATIONER:
Stremforbrug i dvaletilstand: 2,0 Watt/time

Bemaerk:

JBL Playlist er designet til at blive brugt til afspilning af musik via Bluetooth
og Wi-Fi-teknologi.

Dette produkt er designet til at taendes og veere Klar til afspilning af musik
pa et ojeblik.

JBL Playlist er i overensstemmelse med EU's energikrav.

Den gér i standbytilstand (netvaerks-standby) efter 10 minutters inaktivitet,
hvorefter den kan genaktiveres via Bluetooth eller Wi-Fi.
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{1} €5 )L 4%: JBL Playlist

o FSYRFa—H—12x57Tmm (2.25") Y—T 7 —

TERRHA © 2x 15W

M © 60HZ ~ 20kHZ (-6dB)

SNt : >80dB

AJIEERT - WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

HRTAMBERTXSI):316mm  x  147mm  x  131mm

N — AR T @& T)

350mm  x 240mm  x 140mm

E& :1120g

3 : 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 7 ~

2 —=TE-RTOERHEE <207y

Bluetooth®42/\—> 3>

Bluetooth® b 5> X = w4 — @ FEREHE | 2402~2480MHz
Bluetooth® b 5 > 2= w & —H7] : <4dBm

Bluetooth® k5> 2 2w & —DZEFAT : GFSK. 1/4-DQPSK. 8-DPSK
5G Wi-Fi k5> R = v & — B #EE: 5.150~5.350GHz, 5.470~5.725GHz
5G Wi-Fi k5 >R 2w & —EjR: <20dBm (EIRP)

5G Wi-Fi ZZ58 5 2%: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM

5G Wi-Fi v k7 — 2 Bt IEEE 802.11n

2AG Wi-Fi b 5> 2 = w & —FEREHE: 2412~2472MHz (2.4GHz
ISM/A> R USALL Fv %)L, 3—0Ov/SZ0OMI3 F v > =IL)
24GWi-Fi k5> 22w &2—BjR <20dBm (EIRP)

2.4G Wi-Fi ZEF87578: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK,CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
24G Wi-Fizw b7 —2 E#M: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

TR

ZY=TE-RTOBHEE: 207y b/EF

EE:

JBLZL A1 Z hdBluetoothB KUWi-FiF o/ OV -4 B L TERF A~ -3

VI BOOERERELTVET,

AEGISEERICERE A VICL, DEICEREBETELSICHEATNTVET,

JBLILAUR MIBMES TR F—BEZFFLTVET,

AEGIE. 1077

BIELBWEERU—TE—R(Fy hT—ILINIE R 2V NORE)ICAD £9H
. ZO#Bluetooth F 7 lEWi-Fiz i@ L TERMNONICA S LS ICREF TN TV ET,
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Nazwa modelu: JBL Playlist

Gtosniki: Woofery 2 x 57 mm (2,25 cala) Gtosniki niskotonowe

Moc znamionowa: 2 x 15W

Pasmo przenoszenia: 60 Hz ~ 20 kHz (-6db)

Stosunek sygnatu do szumu: >80 dB

Ztacza wejsciowe: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Wymiary produktu (szer. x gt. x wys.): 316 mm (12,4") x 147 mm

(5,8" x 131 mm (5,2")

Wymiary opakowania (szer. x gf. x wys.): 350 mm (13,8") x 240 mm
(9,4") x 140 mm (5,5")

Masa: 1120 g

Zasilanie: 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 30 W

Zuzycie energii w trybie uspienia: <2,0 W

Wersja Bluetooth®: 4.2

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth®: 2402~2480 MHz

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth®: <4 dBm

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Zakres czestotliwosci Wi-Fi dla 5 GHz: 5,150~5,350 GHz,
5,470~5,725 GHz, 5,725~5,825 GHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 5 GHz: <20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi dla 5 GHz: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM,
64QAM, 256QAM

Zgodnos¢ ze standardem Wi-Fi dla 5 GHz: I[EEE 802.11 n

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi: 2412 - 2472MHz

(2,4 GHz w pasmie ISM, 11 kanatow w USA, 13 kanatéw w Europie i innych)
Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz: <20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK,
CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM

Zgodnos¢ ze standardem Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

DANE TECHNICZNE:

Zuzycie energii w trybie uspienia: 2,0 Wh

Uwaga:

JBL Playlist jest przeznaczony do strumieniowania muzyki za pomoca
facznosci Bluetooth i technologii Wi-Fi

Produkt ten zostat zaprojektowany do natychmiastowego wigczania i
gotowosci do odtwarzania muzyki.

JBL Playlist jest zgodny z przepisami prawa energetycznego Unii Europejskiej.
Przejdzie w stan uspienia (gotowos¢ w sieci) po 10 minutach bez uzywania.
Mozna go ponownie aktywowac za pomoca tacznosci Bluetooth lub Wi-Fi.
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DA JBL Playlist

o BSI7): 2 x57mm (2.25") LT

o FAEH: 2x15W

o ZFIt2 SE: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

o Al &SH|:>80dB

o /2 ZM: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

o FE K4=(HAH] x ZO| x #0]): 316mm(12.421X]) x 147mm(5.821X]) x

131mm(5.221%])

THZ| K| X|=+(L4H] x 20l x #0]):

350mm(13.821K]) x 240mm(9.421%[) x 140mm(5.521 K])

e 2A1:1120g

o @ SZEK|: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 Watts

o T DE0i|AC] HH 4] <2.0 Watts

o EREAHM 42

Bluetooth® &417] 14 Y2 2402~2480MHz

Bluetooth® &417] £2: <4dBm

Bluetooth® &417| #1Z: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

o 5GWiFi&417| &0t H2{: 5.150~5.350GHz, 5.470~5.725GHz,
5.725~5.825GHz

e 5G Wi-Fi 47| £3: <20dBm(EIRP)

o 5G Wi-Fi HZ: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM

e 5G Wi-Fi HIEY3 sghd: IEEE 802.11 n

o 2.4G WiFi &417| It 8 9Q|: 2412~2472MHz(2.4GHz ISM #iE 0= 1174
e, 8 % 7IEF =R 1370 *'E)

e 2.4G Wi-Fi £417| £2: <20dBm(EIRP)

e 2.4G Wi-Fi 12 OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM

e 2.4G Wi-Fi HIE¥ 3 =2t |EEE 802.11b/g/n

OflLAX] AbeS:

Y REoM ME A28 A2t 2.0W
F3ng

JBL Playlist= E8F2 3 Wi-Fi 7|&& Sdlf
S8 AE2|YSH O AFSSHE S HIX

O HIZ2 ZhHsHA| Mele AT 542 MUY 4 UES A= AL
JBL Playlist= RE A Ol Y7 s E4aLC

ZSOIA| of2 JEIZ 1020] ZasiH (SO2 X BE(CH7|25) 7} &0,
A 20ll= SRE2 E=Wi-Fis So MESS + A&LD



PLAYLIST

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

CHS
RS2 . JBL Playlist

AR 1 2 x 57Tmm (2.25") HE8e

FEER 1 2x 15W

SAERIART © 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

{502t © >80dB

EAGEEE ¢ WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

FRRSY (5 x5 x K):316mm (12.4") x 147mm (5.8") x 131mm (5.2")
BER (B x5 x K):350mm (13.8") x 240mm (9.4") x 140mm (5.5")
EE 11205

83 © 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 FL4%

ERIEN THEEBE | Q0B

Bluetooth® 4.2 kit~

Bluetooth® 5 & 588 4MSEE | 2402 — 2480MHz

Bluetooth® 155 & 5428 IH=R © <4dBm

Bluetooth® JE5F 4 5428184 © GFSK. /4 DQPSK. 8DPSK

5G Wi-Fi & 548847555 - 5.150~5.350GHz. 5.470~5.725GHz.
5.725~5.825GHz

5G Wi-Fi & 54236878 : <20dBm (EIRP)

5G Wi-Fi #8%) : OFDM. BPSK. QPSK. 16QAM. 64QAM. 256QAM
5G Wi-Fi FIZSRAME © IEEE802.11n

2.4G Wi-Fi & §3884MR5B R © 2412 - 2472MHz (2.4GHz ISM 47E&.

£E 11 /M58 BUNEMER/MX 13 ME58)

2.4G Wi-Fi £ 4488687 © <20dBm (EIRP)

2.4G Wi-Fi 841 : OFDM. DSSS. DBPSK. DQPSK. CCK. 16QAM. 64QAM
2.4G Wi-Fi 4B RAM © IEEE 802.11b/g/n

ENERGY SPECIFICATION

PREEARTU N EOTFE & 2.0 W//NEY

FE

JBL Playlist Fi@id T Wi-Fi SR EBIRE Fo
AT ARZFE, MEEEERE R

JBL Playlist FF & B RRETRE .

AP 10 DHAETEARENSHARERRER BWNRS)
LB SES TS 5 Wi-Fi BB] E#IRER,
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1AL %  JBL Playlist
B8R 1 2 x 57mm (2.25") SR
FEEINE 1 2x 15W
KEME © 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)
sfLE © >80dB
B AURIERE | WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in
o ERRT (BxFEXxE) © 316mm (12.4") x 147mm (5.8") x
131mm (5.2")
BERT (BxFExE)
350mm (13.8") x 240mm (9.4") x 140mm (5.5")
EE I 1120A%
EEIR(LFE 1 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30 W
TERERRIETU FRUTISEEE - <2.0W
Bluetooth® 4.2 fRzx
(Bluetooth®) E¥4Y38sAHEME © 2402 — 2480MHz
BETF (Bluetooth®) 2553831) <4dBm
(Bluetooth®) ##5¥88828 : GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
5G Wi-Fi 3% 54838BRE © 5.150~5.350GHz, 5.470~5.725GHz,
5.725~5.825GHz
5G Wi-Fi 82578873 © <20dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi #8%# : OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
5G Wi-Fi 4BE&HEAI4 ¢ IEEE802.11 n
2.4G Wi-Fi B5573R5EZ 0 © 2412 - 2472MHz (2.4GHz ISM 4845 »
EEA 11 {E5EE « BUNEMBER /RS 13 E5EE)
2.4G Wi-Fi é*%j%%mﬁ 1 <20dBm (EIRP)
2.4G Wi-Fi #8% : OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
2.4G Wi-Fi fﬂﬁ%@a'\& IEEE 802.11b/g/n

BEIRAAG

PREEAETUFBYINEE & 2.0 W/Hr

Mk

JBL Playlist 831458 Bluetooth K Wi-Fi Bl p @ S 4% o
ANEESRA] ML BDRRRRL AL o BIZIHER S 4 o

JBL Playlist FFEBBRAETRIERR ©

fm%aef‘&ﬂﬁ\a,RT 10 DEBBENEAMRRES, (EREH)
ILE& P58 Bluetooth 3§ Wi-Fi 3R ©



PLAYLIST

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Nama Model: JBL Playlist

Transduser: Woofer 2 x 57mm (2,25")

Peringkat daya: 2 x 15W

Respons frekuensi: 60Hz ~ 20kHz (-6dB)

Rasio signal-to-noise (sinyal dibanding derau): >80dB

Koneksi input: WiFi, Bluetooth®, Aux-in

Dimensi Produk (P x L x T): 316mm (12,4") x 147mm (5,8") x 131mm (5,2")
Dimensi Kemasan (P x L x T) : 350mm (13,8") x 240mm (9,4") x 140mm (5,5")
Berat: 1120g

Catu daya: 100-240VAC,50/60Hz,30Watt

Konsumsi daya dalam mode tidur: <2,0 Watt

Bluetooth® versi 4.2

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®: 2402 — 2480MHz

Daya pemancar Bluetooth®: <4dBm

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 5G: 5,150~5,350GHz, 5,470~5,725GHz,
5,725~5,825GHz

Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 5G: <20dBm (EIRP)

Modulasi Wi-Fi 5G: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Kompatibilitas jaringan Wi-Fi 5G: IEEE 802.11 n

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 2,4G: 2412 — 2.472MHz

(2,4GHz ISM Band, AS 11 Channel, Eropa dan lainnya 13 Channel)

Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 2,4G: <20dBm (EIRP)

Modulasi Wi-Fi 2,4G: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Kompatibilitas jaringan Wi-Fi 2,4G: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

SPESIFIKASI ENERGI:
Konsumsi daya dalam mode tidur: 2,0 Watt/Jam

Catatan:

JBL Playlist ditujukan untuk mengalirkan musik melalui teknologi Bluetooth
dan Wi-Fi.

Produk ini didesain untuk dapat langsung menyala dan siap memainkan musik.
JBL Playlist mengikuti ketentuan undang-undang energi Uni Eropa.

Produk in akan masuk ke mode tidur (siaga terhubung ke jaringan) setelah
10 menit tanpa pengoperasian, dan setelah itu dapat diaktifkan ulang melalui
Bluetooth atau Wi-Fi.
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€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names
are those of their respective owners.

This product may be operated in whole Europe territory.

@
CERTIFIED

Chromecast is a trademarks of Google Inc.
The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Logo is a certification mark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.
Spotify Connect feature requires Spotify Premium subscriptions. Spotify

Connect feature may not be used in countries where Spotify service is not
available.

La fonctionnalité Spotify Connect requiert un abonnement a Spotify Premium.
La fonctionnalité Spotify Connect ne peut étre utilisée dans les pays ou le
service Spotify n'est pas disponible.

This product contains open source software, some of which is licensed under
the GPL. For a list of open source software used in the product, please
download the Google Cast app available on the App Store or Google Play.
For your convenience, the source code and relevant build instruction for
software licensed under the GPL is available at
http://www.jbl.com/opensource.html. You may also obtain this information by
contacting us at:

Harman Deutschland GmbH

ATT: Open Source, Gregor Krapf-Gunther
Parkring 3

85748 Garching bei Munchen

Germany

or OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com c €

TR02920_B



